

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 360/1996

Keshar Singh

----Appellant

Versus

State of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Rathore, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

05/05/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor prays for and is granted two weeks' time to procure the whereabouts status of the appellant, failing which the concerned District Superintendent of Police shall file an affidavit disclosing the reason(s) for non-compliance.

List thereafter.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

21-rashu/-